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Adams, Julie 
Academic Senate 

Executive Director julie@asccc.org 

Alancraig, Marcy 
Cabrillo College 

SLO Coordinator maalancr@cabrillo.edu 

Alonso, Edel 
Canyons, College of the 

Counseling Edel_Alonso@canyons.edu 

Andersen, James 
Merced College 

Dean, Career Technical 
Education 

andersen.j@mccd.edu 

Anderson, Gregory 
Foothill-De Anza CCD 

Dean gregory.g.anderson@gmail.com 

Arguelles, Trinidad 
Imperial Valley College 

Counseling trini.arguelles@imperial.edu 

Bagg, Eva 
Long Beach City College 

Associate Dean, 
Institutional Effectiveness 

ebagg@lbcc.edu 

Baker, Jill 
San Diego Mesa College 

Dean, School of Business 
and Computer Studies 

jibaker@sdccd.edu 

Barembaum, Morrie 
Santiago Canyon College 

Astronomy barembaum_morrie@sccollege.ed 

Barnes, Julianna 
Cuyamaca College 

Vice President, Student 
Services 

julianna.barnes@gcccd.edu 

Beach, Randy 
Southwestern College 

English rbeach@swccd.edu 

Beachler, Judy 
Cosumnes River College 

Dean, Instruction and 
Student Learning 

beachlj@crc.losrios.edu 

Beno, Barbara 
ACCJC 

President mgraham@accjc.org 

Benschop, Joanne 
MiraCosta College 

Articulation Officer jbenschop@miracosta.edu 

Berry, Kathy 
Imperial Valley College 

Vice President, Academic 
Services 

kathy.berry@imperial.edu 

Bielanski, Joseph 
Berkeley City College 

Articulation Officer JBielanski@peralta.edu 

Bond, Inge 
West Valley College 

Research Analyst inge.bond@westvalley.edu 

Bontenbal, Kevin 
Cuesta College 

Senate President kbontenb@cuesta.edu 

Brewington, Mazie 
Merced College 

Vice President, 
Administrative Services 

mazie.brewington@mccd.edu 

Brezina, Jennifer 
Canyons, College of the 

English jennifer.brezina@canyons.edu 

Bruno, Julie 
Academic Senate (Sierra College) 

Area A Representative jbruno@sierracollege.edu 

Bugay, David 
South Orange County CCD 

Vice Chancellor Human 
Resources 

bjohnson@socccd.edu 

Cabanel-Bleuer, Denise 
Orange Coast College 

Spanish dcabanel@occ.cccd.edu 

Cascamo, John 
Cuesta College 

Dean, Workforce and 
Economic Development 

john_cascamo@cuesta.edu 
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Cassens, Treisa 
Golden West College 

Library and SLO 
Coordinator 

tcassens@gwc.cccd.edu 

Chevalier, Jason 
Mt. San Antonio College 

Music jchevalier@mtsac.edu 

Chow, Fred 
West Valley College 

Dean - Information 
Technology 

fred.chow@westvalley.edu 

Clark, Kate 
Independent Consultant 

Professor of English, 
Emerita 

kclark1@alumni.uci.edu 

Clifford, Susan 
ACCJC 

Vice President mgraham@accjc.org 

Coletto-Leap, Regina 
Merced College 

SLO Coordinator coletto.r@mccd.edu 

Cordova, Mario 
Merced College 

Dean, Student Services, 
Special Programs 

mario.cordova@mccd.edu 

Cosgrove, Robert 
Saddleback College 

English  bcosgrove@saddleback.edu 

Cox, Cathy  
Mission College 

Faculty cathy.cox@wvm.edu 

Cuaron, Berta 
Palomar College 

Chief Instructional Officer bcuaron@palomar.edu 

Davies, Anna 
Los Angeles Pierce College 

Vice President, Academic 
Affairs 

daviesa@piercecollege.edu 

Davis-Allen, Lisa 
Irvine Valley College 

Senate President ldavisallen@ivc.edu 

Davison, Dolores  
Foothill College  

Accreditation Faculty Chair davisondolores@foothill.edu 

Dawson, Caroline 
Merced College 

Mathematics dawson.c@mccd.edu 

Dieckmeyer, Diane 
Norco College 

Vice President, Academic 
Affairs 

diane.dieckmeyer@norcocollege.edu 

Dorian, Dianne 
Mission College 

Reading patty.egusa@wvm.edu 

Dorn, Lorena 
Modesto Junior College 

Dean, Counseling dornl@mjc.edu 

Dowd, Bonnie 
San Diego CCD 

Executive Vice Chancellor, 
Business Services 

 

Duffy, Marjorie 
Cosumnes River College 

Accreditation Chair duffym@crc.losrios.edu 

Durdella, Caroline 
Santiago Canyon College 

Asst. Dean, Institutional 
Effectiveness and 
Assessment 

durdella_caroline@sccollege.edu 

Eisel, Roberta 
Citrus College 

Accreditation Co-Chair reisel@citruscollege.edu 

Fenlon, Michele  
Southwestern College 

Administrative Secretary, 
Accreditation 

mfenlon@swccd.edu 

Fitzsimons, Debra  
South Orange County CCD 

Vice Chancellor of 
Business Services 

dfitzsimons@socccd.edu 

Flannigan, Suzanne 
Hartnell College 

Vice President, Academic 
Affairs and Accreditation 

sflannigan@hartnell.edu 
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Flick, Arend 
Norco College 

English arend.flick@norcocollege.edu 

Floyd, Donna 
Contra Costa College 

Interim Vice President, 
Accreditation Liaison 
Officer 

dfloyd@contracosta.edu 

Fohrman, Jonathan 
San Diego Mesa College 

Dean, Arts & Languages jfohrman@sdccd.edu 

Fortin, Kent 
Sierra College 

SLO Coordinator kfortin@sierracollege.edu 

Foster, Adrienne 
West Los Angeles College 

Education fosteraa@wlac.edu 

Garcia, Val 
Taft College 

Dean, Instruction Vgarcia@taftcollege 

Gerda, Joseph 
Canyons, College of the 

Vice President, 
Instruction 

joseph.gerda@canyons.edu 

Gilani, Darya 
Foothill College 

Academic Services gilanidarya@foothill.edu 

Gilman, Bruce 
Saddleback College 

English bgilman@saddleback.edu 

Giugni, Terry 
Fullerton College 

Vice President, 
Instruction 

tgiugni@fullcoll.edu 

Gold, Christina 
El Camino College 

History cgold@elcamino.edu 

Golz, Nancy 
Merced College 

Library Science-
Electronic Resources 

nancy.golz@mccd.edu 

Graham, Duncan 
Sequoias, College of the 

Vice President, Academic 
Services/ALO 

duncang@cos.edu 

Greiner, Cathleen 
Cuesta College 

Vice President, Academic 
Affairs 

kasey_kerckhoff@cuesta.edu 

Grimes-Hillman, Michelle  
Academic Senate (Mt. San Antonio College) 

Accreditation Committee 
Chair 

mhillman@mtsac.edu 

Gross, Jen 
Academic Senate 

Senior Event Coordinator jen@asccc.org 

Haidar, Buran  
San Diego Miramar College 

SLO Coordinator bhaidar@sdccd.edu 

Hamilton, Jennifer 
Modesto Junior College 

Accreditation Co-Chair hamiltonj@mjc.edu 

Hannigan, John 
West Valley College 

Communications john.hannigan@westvalley.edu 

Haynes, Jim 
De Anza College 

DSP&S Coordinator haynesjim@deanza.edu 

Hemmerling, Jane 
Sierra College 

English jhemmerling@sierracollege.edu 

Hester, Dana 
Citrus College 

Biology dhester@citruscollege.edu 

Hester, Kerri 
Sierra CCD 

Director of Finance khester@sierracollege.edu 

Hetts, John 
Long Beach City College 

Director of Institutional 
Research 

jhetts@lbcc.edu 
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Heumann, Michael 
Imperial Valley College 

English Department Chair michael.heumann@imperial.edu 

Hill, Chris 
Grossmont College 

Accreditation Faculty Co-
Chair 

chris.hill@gcccd.edu 

Hopkins, Stacy 
West Valley College 

Paralegal sskopkinslaw@msn.com 

Hueg, Kurt 
Foothill College 

Accreditation Liaison 
Officer 

huegkurt@foothill.edu 

Huntington, Pamela 
Merced College 

English pamela.huntington@mccd.edu 

Isaac, Wolde-Ab  
Riverside City College 

Vice President, Academic 
Affairs 

wolde-ab.isaac@rcc.edu 

Janio, Jarek 
Santa Ana College 

Coordinator janio_jarek@sac.edu 

Jaros, Bonita 
Santa Ana College 

English/ESL jaros_bonita@sac.edu 

Jennings, Charles 
San Joaquin Delta College 

Dean, General Education & 
Transfer 

cjennings@deltacollege.edu 

Kain, Doug 
Merced College 

Dean, Science, Math & 
Engineering 

kain.d@mccd.edu 

Kaljumagi, Eric 
Mt. San Antonio College 

Senate President ekaljumagi@mtsac.edu 

Kinley, Laurel  
West Valley College 

Administrative Specialist - 
Personnel 

laurel.kinley@westvalley.edu 

Kobayashi, Frank  
West Valley College 

Dean, Career Programs and 
Workforce Development 

frank.kobayashi@westvalley.edu 

Kramer, Erik 
Redwoods, College of the 

Assessment Coordinator crislyn-parker@redwoods.edu 

Kummerman, Howard 
Rio Hondo College 

Dean, Institutional Research 
and Planning 

howard.kummerman@riohondo.edu 

Latham, Brenda 
Merced College 

Dean, Los Banos Campus latham.b@mccd.edu 

Lavarini, Theresa 
Golden West College 

English tlavarini@gwc.cccd.edu 

Lee-Wheat, Coleen 
De Anza College 

Senate Vice President leewheatcoleen@deanza.edu 

Liewen, Angela 
San Diego Mesa College 

President, Classified Senate aliewen@sdccd.edu 

Locke, David 
San Mateo, College of 

SLO Coordinator csmsloac@smccd.edu 

Lofman, Brian 
Hartnell College 

Dean, Social and 
Behavioral Science and 
Accreditation 

lsanchez@hartnell.edu 

Mackenzie, Laurie 
San Diego Mesa College 

Psychology lmackenz@sdccd.edu 

Mahon, Richard 
Riverside City College 

Humanities richard.mahon@rcc.edu 

Malmgren, Irene 
Citrus College 

Vice President, Academic 
Affairs 

imalmgren@citruscollege.edu 
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Marcina, Vesna 
Orange Coast College 

Political Science vmarcina@occ.cccd.edu 

Marenco, Anne 
Canyons, College of the 

Sociology anne.marenco@canyons.edu 

Marshall, Tammi  
Cuyamaca College 

Faculty Tammi.Marshall@gcccd.edu 

Mayenzet, Maria 
Saddleback College 

Cinema Television Radio mariamayenzet@hotmail.com 

McNeece, Brian 
Imperial Valley College 

Dean, Arts and Letters brian.mcneece@imperial.edu 

Meddings, Nancy 
Allan Hancock College 

Interim Dean, 
Library/Learning Resources 

nmeddings@hancockcollege.edu 

Meehan, Kenneth 
Fullerton College 

Director of Research and 
Planning 

kmeehan@fullcoll.edu 

Mehdizadeh, Mojdeh 
Contra Costa College 

Vice Chancellor Education 
& Technology 

tmitchell@4cd.edu 

Mills, Maryanne  
West Valley College 

Librarian and Library 
Department Chair 

maryanne.mills@westvalley.edu 

Miranda, Jesus 
Cuyamaca College 

Faculty jesus.miranda@gcccd.edu 

Miranda, Rick 
Cerritos College 

Dean, Academic Affairs aedwards@cerritos.edu 

Mixson, Frank 
Cerritos College 

Faculty aedwards@cerritos.edu 

Monahan, Susan  
Mission College 

Classified Senate President patty.egusa@wvm.edu 

Moon, Louisa 
MiraCosta College 

Senate President lmoon@miracosta.edu 

Mora, Aracely 
Santiago Canyon College 

Vice President, Academic 
Affairs 

mora_aracely@sccollege.edu 

Morgan, Jane 
Cuesta College 

Chair, Social Sciences jmorgan@cuesta.edu 

Munoz, Alicia 
Cuyamaca College 

Faculty alicia.munoz@gcccd.edu 

Myers, Aimee 
Sierra College 

History amyers@sierracollege.edu 

Newins, Anne 
Merced College 

Vice President, Student 
Personnel Services 

newins.a@mccd.edu 

Newnham, David 
Folsom Lake College 

Vice President, Instruction newnhad@flc.losrios.edu 

Nish, Melinda 
Southwestern College 

Superintendent/President President@swccd.edu 

Nixon, John 
ACCJC 

Associate Vice President mgraham@accjc.org 

Noble, Jan 
Las Positas College 

Vice President, Academic 
Services 

jnoble@laspositascollege.edu 

OBrien, Eileen 
San Mateo, College of 

Director, Careeer Services obrien@smccd.edu 
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Pape, Mary 
De Anza College 

SLO Coordinator PapeMary@DeAnza.edu 

Paulsen, Deborah  
Los Angeles Mission College 

Assistant SLO Coordinator paulsedr@lamission.edu 

Pavan, Carol 
West Valley College 

Counseing and Division Chair - 
Student Services 

carol.pavan@westvalley.edu 

Peck, Daniel 
Mission College 

Director, Research, Planning & 
Institutional Effectiveness 

daniel.peck@wvm.edu 

Peek, Adrienne 
Modesto Junior College 

English peeka@mjc.edu 

Pilati, Michelle 
Academic Senate (Rio Hondo 
College) 

President mpilati@riohondo.edu 

Pimentel, Myshel 
Merced College 

English myshel.pimentel@mccd.edu 

Powell, Kay 
Santiago Canyon College 

Title V SLO and Assessment Faculty 
Facilitator 

powellkay@yahoo.com 

Ramirez, Antonio 
De Anza College 

SLO Coordinator ramireztono@fhda.edu 

Reece, Bryan 
Cerritos College 

Dean, Student Services aedwards@cerritos.edu 

Rose, Linda 
Santa Ana College 

Vice President, Academic Affairs rose_linda@sac.edu 

Rothenberg, Heather 
Mission College 

Nutritional Science patty.egusa@wvm.edu 

Russell, Barry 
Chancellor's Office 

Vice Chancellor of Academic Affairs brussell@cccco.edu 

Rutan, Craig 
Santiago Canyon College 

Physics rutan_craig@sccollege.edu 

Schneider, Tracy 
Solano College 

Outcomes Assessment 
Coordinator/Accreditation Coordinator 

tracy.schneider@solano.edu 

Scott, Dan 
Irvine Valley College 

Business Science tbostwick@ivc.edu 

Shoemaker, Lance 
West Valley College 

Business lance.shoemaker@westvalley.edu 

Spatafore, Marisa 
De Anza College 

Accreditation Liaison Officer spataforemarisa@deanza.edu 

Stavenga, Mink 
Southwestern College 

Accreditation Liaison Officer mstavenga@swccd.edu 

Sterling, Connie 
Cuyamaca College 

Multi-media Tech. connie.sterling@gcccd.edu 

Stinson, Robert 
Barstow College 

Senator rstinson@barstow.edu 

Stoup, Gregory 
Canada College 

Dean, Planning & Research  

Stuart, Angelina  
Southwestern College 

Senate President astuart@swccd.edu 

Sullivan, Chris 
San Diego Mesa College 

Dean, Interim, School of Humanities csulliva@sdccd.edu 
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Teng, Anthony 
Saddleback College 

Department Chair, 
Accounting 

ateng@saddleback.edu 

Thames, Brenda 
Modesto Junior College 

Vice President of Student 
Services 

vargasg@mjc.edu 

Thiebaux, Brian  
Palo Verde College 

Accreditation Liaison 
Officer 

laura.garcia@paloverde.edu 

Thomford, John 
MiraCosta College 

SLO Coordinator jthomford@miracosta.edu 

Tjiptahadi, Rudy 
Santiago Canyon College 

Outcomes Assessment 
Research Specialist 

tjiptahadi_rudy@sccollege.edu 

Topham, Susan  
Cuyamaca College 

Dean susan.topham@gcccd.edu 

Townsend-Merino, Katie 
Palomar College 

Psychology ktownsend-merino@palomar.edu 

Walters Dunlap, Karen  
Modesto Junior College 

Vice President of 
Instruction/ALO 

waltersdunlapk@mjc.edu 

Werle, Kathy 
Irvine Valley College 

Dean, Academic Programs kwerle@ivc.edu 

Wickline, Paul 
Canyons, College of the 

SLO Coordinator paul.wickline@canyons.edu 

Wieden, Ted 
Contra Costa College 

Interim Senior Dean tmitchell@4cd.edu 

Wolniewicz, Rebecca 
Southwestern College 

Institutional Student 
Learning Outcomes 
Coordinator 

rwolniewicz@swccd.edu 

Wood, Mia 
Los Angeles Pierce College 

Accreditation Coordinator woodmc@piercecollege.edu 

Yoshida, Glenn 
Los Angeles Southwest College 

Department Chair, Natural 
Sciences/Health/PE 

yoshidgy@lasc.edu 

Zayac, John 
Los Angeles Pierce College 

Assistant 
Professor/Department Chair 

zayacjm@piercecollege.edu 

 


